CONTINUING ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES AMENDMENT 2 TO WORK ORDER 3

JONES' PIER Architectural & Structural Modifications to the Historic House

to that certain Continuing Architectural Services day of November, 2018 (collectively referred to a	Agreement for Professional Services entered into as of the 13 th as the "Agreement"), by and between INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, a DUNTY") and Donadio and Associates, a Spiezle Architectural
1. The COUNTY has selected the Consultant to pe Number 3. , Effective Date August 18, 2020	rform the professional services set forth in existing Work Order
attached to this Amendment and made part performed by the Consultant for the fee schedule	end this Work Order as set forth on Exhibit A (Scope of Work) hereof by this reference. The professional services will be set forth in Exhibit B (Fee Schedule), and within the timeframe edule), all in accordance with the terms and provisions set forth
forth in this Amendment. Pursuant to paragraph	endment, the above-referenced Work Order is amended as set a 1.4 of the Agreement, nothing contained in any Work Order at and the terms of the Agreement shall be deemed to be ully set forth herein.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have ex	xecuted this Work Order as of the date first written above.
CONSULTANT:	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY
By: Print Name: Anthony J. Donadio	By: Joseph H. Earman, Chairman
Title: <u>Principal</u>	BCC Approved Date:
	Attest: Jeffrey R. Smith, Clerk of Court and Comptroller
	By: Deputy Clerk
	Approved: Michael C. Zito, Interim County Administrator